SPECIAL BOARD MEETING OF THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AGENDA August 13, 2024 7:00 p.m.

## 1. CALL TO ORDER MAYOR POLK

2. ROLL CALL TRUSTEE CAP TRUSTEE HODGES TRUSTEE GARCIA TRUSTEE GREER TRUSTEE RICHARDSON TRUSTEE CLAYBROOKS

\*Citizens Speak\*

Visitors are always welcome to all public meetings of the President and Board of Trustee of the Village of Burnham. Interested parties wishing to speak should identify their intent to speak, they then give their name and then make their comment. Person may also provide their address privately to the Village Clerk, if they so choose, person are advised that addresses are considered private information under the Freedom of Information Act and thus are exempt from disclosure pursuant to any Freedom of Information request. However, in order to give proper consideration to all items on the agenda, the President has the authority to limit participants in debates and will close repetitive or abusive remarks.

## Please limit your comments to three (3) minutes

- 1. The opening of the meeting to the public to address the President and Board of Trustees with any comments; pursuant to ILCS 120/2.06(g).
- 2. The closing of the meeting to the public to address the President and Board of Trustees with any comments; pursuant to ILCS 120/2.06(g).
- 1. Discussion of, consideration of, and taking action (adopt or not adopt) the RESOLUTION 2024-R-006 A RESOLUTION CALLING FOR THE SUBMISSION OF A PUBLIC POLICY QUESTION TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AT THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION TO DETERMINE IF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM SHOULD PASS A RESOLUTION URGING THE STATE OF ILLINOIS TO PASS LEGISLATION TO REDUCE THE TAX PROPERTY PERCENTAGE HOMEOWNERS PAY IN TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN AN EFFORT TO LIFT THE HEAVY TAX BURDEN OFF OF SOUTH SUBURBAN HOMEOWNERS.
- 2. Discussion of, consideration of, and taking action (adopt or not adopt) the RESOLUTION 2024-R-007 A RESOLUTION CALLING FOR THE SUBMISSION OF A PUBLIC POLICY QUESTION TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AT THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM SHOULD PASS A

RESOLUTION URGING THE STATE OF ILLINOIS TO CONTINUE ITS FIREWORK BAN.

- 3. Discussion of, consideration of, and taking action (adopt or not adopt) the RESOLUTION 2024-R-008 A RESOLUTION CALLING FOR THE SUBMISSION OF A PUBLIC POLICY QUESTION TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AT THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM SHOULD BAN SEMI-TRAILER TRUCKS, BOAT, CAR HAULERS AND TOW TRUCKS FROM PARKING ON RESIDENTIAL STREETS.
- 4. OLD BUSINESS:

REMINDER THAT THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETINGS FOR THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM ARE IN SUMMER SESSION UNTIL SEPTEMBER 24, 2024.

3. Adjournment: